which has also been approved by the Board in its meeting held on June 17, 2015. As per CSR policy the Company shall undertake 
any CSR activities/projects/programs in the areas as specified in Schedule VII of the Act as amended from time to time.

� The Company has contributed ` 3,90,000/- (Rupees Three Lacs Ninety Thousand only) in the Old Columbans Trust which 
helps in promoting education, Utkarsh Star Mitra Mandal for protecting the environment and to Bharat Ke Veer Fund for 
Bravehearts of CRPF.

2.	 The Composition of the CSR Committee: 

- Mr. Patanjali Govind Keswani (Chairman and Member)